AINSTY (2008) INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD AIREDALE DRAINAGE COMMISSIONERS BEVERLEY AND NORTH HOLDERNESS INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD FOSS (2008) INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD OUSE AND DERWENT INTERNAL DRAINAGE BOARD

LAND DRAINAGE ACT 1991

BYELAWS

Notice is hereby given that the above named Drainage Boards intend to apply, at the expiration of one calendar month from the date of this notice, to the Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs for the confirmation of byelaws made by the Boards for securing the efficient working of the drainage system in their area. During a period of one calendar month from the date of publication of this notice, a copy of the said byelaws will be kept at the office of the Board at Derwent House, Crockey Hill, York, YO19 4SR, and will be open to public inspection, free of charge, on any weekday during normal office hours. During the same period printed copies of the byelaws will be supplied on demand free of charge to any person on application to the Board. Any objection to the confirmation of the byelaws should be made in writing and addressed to the Department of Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, Nobel House, 17 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3JR within six weeks of the date of publication of this notice.

Dated this 25th day of November 2021

W Symons Clerk to the Board

Derwent House Crockey Hill York YO19 4SR